507493626 09/15/2022

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7540516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. KINNE	05/28/2020
DIANE L. OLSON	05/28/2020
PAMELA J. MUETZEL	05/28/2020
KIRSTEN N. NORMAN	05/28/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRACO MINNESOTA INC.	
Street Address:	88 11TH AVENUE NE	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55413-1829	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17945601

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-339-1863

Email: nchambers@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW R. SWANSON
Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G372-012682-2422US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW R SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew R Swanson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2022-09-15\_ASSIGN\_G372-012682-2422US3#page1.tif source=2022-09-15\_ASSIGN\_G372-012682-2422US3#page2.tif source=2022-09-15\_ASSIGN\_G372-012682-2422US3#page3.tif

PATENT 507493626 REEL: 061109 FRAME: 0033

source=2022-09-15\_ASSIGN\_G372-012682-2422US3#page4.tif source=2022-09-15\_ASSIGN\_G372-012682-2422US3#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061109 FRAME: 0034

Attorney Docket No. G372-500497-2422WO

WHEREAS, We, Robert W. Kinne, of Columbia Heights, MN, Diane L. Olson, of Elk River, MN, Pamela J. Muetzel, of Maple Lake, MN, and Kirsten N. Norman, of Oak Grove, MN, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled HANDHELD FLUID SPRAYER (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. having an International Filing Date of ; and

WHEREAS, Graco Minnesota Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 88 11th Avenue NE, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413-1829 USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

### Attorney Docket No. G372-500497-2422WO

Signed at Togers	<u> </u>	Minusota	, USA		
(City)		(State)			
this	_ day of(Month)	, 8090			
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)		<u> </u>	
			William Control	Robert W. Kinn	e
8.2	, DECLARATIO	N AND SIGNATUI	RE OF WITNESS		
I, Mark Sh	whose ad	dress is <u>13708</u>	Calala S	Haulake,	411 5336
(Printed or typed n	ame)	(Printed or	typed address)		
hereby declare that	t I was personally p	resent and did see I	Robert W. Kinne	. Assignor in the abov	e
ASSIGNMENT du	ly sign and execute th	e same. Declared at _	Agers, M	<u>N</u> , US≀	A.
this 28	day of (Month)	(6	city and state) 2020		
(Day)	(Month)		(Year)	- 52/14	
		<del></del>	and the San Parameter	Signature of Witnes	S

## Attorney Docket No. G372-500497-2422WO

Signed	at Roge	W.S.		MN			USA	
	(City)			(State)				
this	28	day of	May (Month)	5	2020			
(Da	y)	"	(Month)		(Year)	THE REAL PROPERTY.	<b>104</b>	
							A PROPERTY	The state of the s
						Main		Diane L. Olson
			CLARATION					
1. Kirs	ton N·No	nman	whose add	ress is 1918	3 Wood	bive St.NV	N Dak	GNUE, MN 55303
(Print	ed or typed r	iame)				typed address		
hereby	declare th	at I was p	personally pr	esent and	did see	Djane L. 🛚	Olson,	Assignor in the above
ASSIG	NMENT de	ily sign and	i execute the	same. Dec	lared at	Kogers,	MN	, USA
		-				S		
· servi	וארז		<b>M</b>		(c)	ity and state)	)	
this 🛇	(X	_day of _	MMY			2020		<b>⊶</b>
(Da			(Month)			(Year)		
>	<b>v</b> x					World	11.7	loman_
								Signature of Witness

Attorney Docket No. (3172-500497-2422W)

Suggest of ROGE & S			
thus <u>21 day of MAY</u>	(State) 2020		
(Day) (Month)		monelas	Mustrel
			Pamela J. Maetzel
DECLARAT	ON AND SIGNATU	RE OF WITNESS	
1. Kirsten N. Norman whose	N 28191 et en andere	loodbine St. NW O	<u>ak Gyove, M</u> N55303
(Printed or typed name)	(Printed	or typed address)	
hereby decisive that I was personally	present and did see P	amela J. Muetzel. A	signor in the above
ASSKOVMENT duly sign and execu	ic the same Declared	as Kogers, MN	***************************************
USA		$\sim$	
100 28 May of May	٨	(cm) and signif	
(Day) (Month)	7	// (Year)	***************************************
		Water 11.110	man
	*****		Signature of Witness
			<b>.</b>

## Attorney Docket No. G372-500497-2422WO

Signed at Roders ,	Minnesota	, USA
Signed at ROGETS, this 28 day of May	(State) 2020	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Day) (Month) N	(Year)	1000011/1/1000
		Kirsten N. Norman
DECLARATIO	N AND SIGNATURE	OF WITNESS
I, Laired Arexler whose ad	dress is 10134 Ibs	ion Auc NE Montreello, MW 5536)
(Printed or typed name)	(Printed or ty	ped address)
hereby declare that I was personally pr ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute th	esent and did see <b>Kirs</b> e same. Declared at	ten N. Norman, Assignor in the above USA
this 38 th day of May	(city	and state) シンラ ご
(Day) (Month)		(Year)
		Signature of Witness